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STANDARD 

 

J1113-21 MAY2013 

 
Issued  1994-10 
Cancelled 2013-05 
 
Superseding J1113-21 OCT2005 

 
Electronmagnetic Compatibility Measurement Procedure for Vehicle Components -  

Part 21: Immunity to Electromagnetic Fields, 30 MHz to 18 GHz, Absorber-Lined Chamber 
 

RATIONALE 

After the latest revision of ISO 11452-2 (Road vehicles - Component test methods for electrical disturbances from 
narrowband radiated electromagnetic energy - Part 2: Absorber-lined shielded enclosure (ALSE) in 2012, the ISO 
document is now technical identical to the SAE J1113-21. 

At the August 16, 2012 SAE EMC Standards Committee meeting, the committee recommended "Cancellation of SAE 
J1113 Part 21"  in favor of using ISO 11452 Part 2. 

 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 1 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 2 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 3 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 4 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 5 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 6 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 7 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 8 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 9 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 10 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 11 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 12 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 13 of 20 
 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 j1
11

3_
21

_2
01

30
5

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=61787b8bbcc0126e360a9eb3632633a9


SAE J1113-21 Cancelled MAY2013 Page 14 of 20 
 

 

CANCELLED BY THE SAE ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY (EMC) STANDARDS COMMITTEE 
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